
I
Development Bank of the Philippines

/tember 2018

ti( 06 94tr
For

Thru

From

The President and Chief E cutive Office r
0{d

The Head, Operations Sector 7e1f

The Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee
The Head, Comptrollership Group

1. APP as of04 SePtember 20L8 includ i the 7th su Iemental APP

2. The following have submitted
Supplemental App ZO18:

the supplemental ppMp to be consolidated as 7th

a

b

c

d

e

:fiIf:lj Jl,Jl".ilrfol,"ro"o 
rRR of RA e184 (Government procurement Reform act)

BBG - Southern Mindanao
Development Lending Center
8BG - Quezon Avenue Branch
OPS - Acquired Assets
Corporate planning Department _ SpG

3

(

APP for CY 2018 Date roved Amount
Original APP January 31, 2018 Php 4,072,790,0L5.79lementalApp I 20,20181't su

109,363,300.00
Supplemental App Ma 24, 20782

549,568,477.82supplemental App3' June 13, 201,8 694,716,763.07SupplementalApp July 4,2O1a4t
118,800,756.15

'ljqgtrst 29, 2018
7,h

t)
7, 2018

sup lemental APp

Julv 3
5 SupplementalApp

SupplementalApp 6,375,116.00

37,307,489.58

77,064,069.29

%

Subject : 7th Supplemental Annual procurement plan (App) ,or the year 20lg

Action Requested:

Approval of the Bank's 7th supprementar Annuar procurement pran (App) for the year 2o1g
based on the submitted supprementar project procurement Management pran (ppMp) of
various end user units and to refrect the projects/items incru ded/approved under the 201g DBp
Corporate Budget.

Background:

I



a) Section 7.2: "No procurement shall be undertaken unless itisin accordance with the
APP. The APP must be consistent with the duly approved yearly budget of the
Procuring Entity and shall bear the approval of the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE)

or second ranking official designated by the HoPE to act on his behalf."

b) Section 7.4: "Changes to the individual PPMPS and the consolidated APP may be
undertaken every six (5) months or as often as may be required by the HoPE. The
respective end-user or implementing units of the Procuring Entity shall be responsible
for the changes to the PPMPs, while the BAC Secretariat shall be responsible for the
consolidation of these PPMPs into an APP, which shall be subject to the approval of the
HoPE."

Recommendation:

ln view of the forgoing, we request approval of the DBP'S 6th Supplemental Annual
Procurement Plan for 2018.

Thank you.

7/*a'fty't"'-/
vF wrrrurnva m. vrRTucto
Head, Comptrollersh ip Group

SVP CAROLYN . oLFrNDo
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee



The Development Bank ofthe Philippines - 7th Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2018

Schedule lor Each Procurement sctlvlty Estlmated Budget (PhP)Procurement ProgranJProject PMO/
End-User

Mode ol

osting of lgREl Siqning
Funds Total M@E co

Ramarls
(brie{ descrlpton ol

Prograri,/acuvlty/Prorect)

7.cG1&Ol ConshJclionllnterior Fil-out for M!an! Bmnch Lns un,t BBG SI\,I Nego afr€r 2 failsd 3rd to 4th Otr 3rd to 4th Otr 3rd to 4th Qtr 3rd to 4th Qtr ca 1,693,256.29 1,693,256 29
Change in ths Mod€ of Procur€monl lrcm
Public Bidding Ammsndm6nt to origin.l
APP BCO-18{26

7-C<r1A42 Ro]ayouUconshuclion olBulean LendingC6nter
Bulacan L6nding
Conter - DLS

Public Biddins 3rd to 4th Qtr 3rd to 4th Qtr 3d to 4th Otr 3rd t 4th Otr CB 3,667,000.00 3,667,mO.00

7-CO1&03 Re-hyourconstuclion ol C€i/ite Lending ftnter 2,405,000.m
CavitB Lending
Csnter - DLS

Public Bidding 3rd to 4th Otr 3rd to 4th Otr 3rd to 4th Qtr 3rd to 4th Otr ca 2,405,000.00

7-CO18-04 Re-lsyouuconstuclion of Camarin6s Sur L€nding Ccnt€.
Camarines Sur
LsndinO Csnbr -
DLS

Public Bdding 3rd to 4th Qtr 3rd to 4th Qtr 3rd to 4th Qtr 3rd to 4th Qtr CB 2,379,m0.00 2,379,000.00

7-CO-18{5 Ro-layourconsbuclion of Abay L€nding Cenl€r
Albay Lending
C6nter- DLS

Publ,c Bidding 3rd to 4th Otr 3rd to 4th Qtr 3rd to 4th Otr 3rd to 4th Qtr CB 3,633,000 00 3,633,0m.00

7{O-1&06 Re]ayouuconsluclion ol Ley'e lendinq Canler
Ley4€ Londing
C6nt6r - DLS

Public Bidding 3rd to 4th Otr 3rcl to 4th Otr 3rd to 4th Otr 3.d to 4th Otr CB 1,219,mO.00 1,219 000.00

7..co,1447 ccTV (Pc Base) BBG.IlIM 4th Otr 4th Qtr 4th Qtr 4th Qtr CB 320,06s 00 320,065.m For Quezon Av€nu€ Branch

7-CO,1&Oa BBG-MIV 4th Qtr 4th Otr 4th Qtr 4th Otr CB 17,78',1.@ 17,781 m For Quezon Avenu€ Branch

7-CO-1a-09 Pap€r ShrBdder 4th Qtr 4th Otr 39,119.m 33,119 00 For Qu€zon Avenue BranchBAG-M[.,t 4th Qtr 4th Qtr CB

740-16-10 Time an{t Dat6r MachinB aBG-[,,ltv
Small Value

4th Qtr 4th Qtr 4th Qtr 4th Qtr CB 32,006.00 32,006 m For Ouezon Av6nu6 Branch

7-CO18nt Elactic Typowiter 8BG-lV[,1
Small Valu6

4th oa 4th Qtr 4th Qtr 4th Qtr CB 24,894.00 24,484 6 For ouezon Avenu€ Branch

7-MO-1a,01 3rd %rly Apprabsl for Non Financid Ais€t6
OPS - Acquired

3rd Qtr 3rd Otr 3rd Qtr 3rd Qtr CB 1,398,300.00 1,398,300.m

7 MO-l&02 Consulhncy S€,vrcss ol ISA ror DBP'S instiluiiondizaton .
Corporab
Phnning D€pt. -
SPG

NsgotiaH

Sec.53.6
4fi Qtr 4th Qtr 4$ Qtr 4tfr Qlr CB 235.648.00 235,644.N ldentification ofn Strait€gic Commatn€nts

17,064,069. 29 1 ,533,948.00 15,13o,121.D

---II
Recommending Approval Approved by:

ilA{"
rgc(ALAN c. sANTos

'Fiead. BAC Secretariat

/4,hu.;^l-<:J-
y'p nitrruenve nrr. vrRTucro
Head, Comptrollership Group

W"tl*^ll
svp cano*u r. oLFrNDo
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

Ulbvvut^)
CECILIA C. BORRO
President and CEO

MEO
tN


